96 Channel Simultaneous Low Cost Digitizer
ACQ196CPCI
ACQ196CPCI Digitizer Board Specification
96 Channels Simultaneous Differential Inputs,
16 bit  500 kSPS/channel.
6U, 4HP CompactPCI Data Acquisition Board (single slot)
Flexible Digital I/O Subsystem,
PXI compatible backplane clock and trigger routing

contained data acquisition system: 192 channels in 1U!
©D-TACQ Solutions Ltd. 2005    Doc. 1501 2020-000 Rev 1.7 March 2009 page 1
Ordering Information
Channels 500kSPS/channel
96 ACQ196CPCI-96-500-RTMx
64 ACQ196CPCI-64-500-RTMx
32 ACQ196CPCI-32-500-RTMx
RTMx:  RTM1, RTM1-DIO32 or RTM1-AO16
10K input impedance default (ask factory for options at time of order).
Analog Input Subsystem
Analog Input Performance (Typical)
Number Of Channels 96/64/32
Throughput See Ordering Information
Resolution 16 bits
Coupling DC, Differential Input –
Sampling Simultaneous
Input Impedance 20K default
100K (factory option)
Voltage Range ±10V default
±5V (factory option)
Common Mode Range ±13V
Input Voltage Withstand ±100V
Offset Error Offset trim to 0.01% FS
Gain Error Numerical adjust to 0.01% FS
INL ± 3 LSBs
DNL ± 1 LSB
CMRR >60dB FS @ 1 kHz
THD Target  >-85 dB
SINAD -84 dB*
SFDR 100 dBc*
SNR 86 dB*
Full Power BW 250 kHz
Small Signal BW 2 MHz
Crosstalk (3 dB) <90 dB @ 1 kHz FS Input
Temperature Stability <25 ppm/C
* Typical values measured at full scale with a 9.76kHz input.
Analog Input Subsystem Block Diagram:
©D-TACQ Solutions Ltd. 2005    Doc. 1501 2020-000 Rev 1.7 March 2009 page 2
Opto-Coupled
Receivers
ADC
250kHz
16 bit
ACQ196CPCI Analog Subsystem
 Buffer
ADC
250kHz
16 bit